WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor Ch. 4

(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS
SUBSECTION, IN ALLEGANY COUNTY A RETAIL OR WHOLESALE
ESTABLISHMENT MAY NOT DO BUSINESS BEFORE 1 P.M. ON SUNDAY.

(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO:
(I) FOOD STORES;
(II) DRUGSTORES;
(I11) BAKERIES OR BAKED GOODS STORES;
(IV) NEWSSTANDS;

(V) THE SALE OR DELIVERY OF NEWSPAPERS AND
PERIODICALS;

(V1) GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONS;

(VII) NURSERIES OR SHOPS THAT SELL FLOWERS OR
PLANTS;

(VIII) ROADSIDE STANDS THAT SELL FRUITS, VEGETABLES,
PLANTS, OR FLOWERS;

(IX) RESTAURANTS;
(X) LUNCHROOMS; OR
(XI) ICE CREAM PARLORS.
(G) PENALTY.

A NEW OR USED CAR DEALER WHO VIOLATES SUBSECTION (D) OF
THIS SECTION IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND, ON CONVICTION, IS
SUBJECT TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING $10,000.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 27, § 493,

In subsection (a)(1) of this section, the former reference to “service of
process” is deleted as needless in light of the Maryland Rules.

In subsections (b) and (f)(1) of this section, the former phrase “for labor or
profit in the usual manner and location” is deleted as implicit in the words
“do business”.

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the word “landlord” is added to identify
the person who may not require a merchant to open the merchant’s place of
business on Sunday. This addition is consistent with the legislative history of
former Art. 27, § 493(a). See Senate Judicial Proceedings Committee,
Summary of Committee Report on S.B. 322 (1987 Session).
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